

Section F	Tariff Basket Information		
Table 7	Wastewater Service - Measured Househ	old	
P7.1	<=20mm	nr	0dp
Data Definition	on: Number of household properties billed on a measured bas for a meter size <= 20mm as at September of the reporting		ed
Processing Rules:			
Field Type:	Input		
Previous Ref	erences: Ofwat WICS 06	P7.1	
P7.2	>20 <=25mm	nr	0dp
Data Definition	on: Number of household properties billed on a measured bas for a meter size >20mm and <= 25mm as at September or		
Processing Rules:			
Field Type:	Input		
Previous Ref	erences: Ofwat WICS 06	P7.2	

P7.3	>25 <= 40mm	nr	0dp
Data Definition	on: Number of household properties billed on a measured basis being for a meter size >25mm <=40mm as at September of the reporting		
Processing Rules:			
Field Type:	Input		
Previous Ref	erences: Ofwat WICS P	7.3	
P7.4	>40 <= 50mm	nr	0dp
Data Definition	on: Number of household properties billed on a measured basis being for a meter size >40mm and <= 50mm as at September of the rep		
Processing Rules:			
Field Type:	Input		
Previous Ref	erences: Ofwat WICS P	7.4	
P7.5	Total number of billed properties	nr	0dp
17.5	rotal number of billed properties		•
Data Definition	on: Total number of household properties billed on a measured basis September of the reporting year. This excludes properties reported		ne 6.
Processing Rules:	Sum of lines P7.1 to P7.4		
Field Type:	Calculated Field		
Previous Ref	erences: Ofwat WICS P	7.5	

P7.6	Void properties	nr	0dp
Data Definiti	fon: Number of household properties billed on a measured basis as at of the reporting year connected to the distribution system but which received a bill as they are unoccupied.		
Processing Rules:			
Field Type:	Input		
Previous Re	ferences: Ofwat WICS P	7.6	
P7.7	Measured Household connected properties	nr	0dp
Data Definiti	Total number of measured household properties connected to the network (including voids).	water	
Processing Rules:	Sum of lines P7.5 and P7.6		
Field Type:	Calculated Field		
Previous Re	ferences: Ofwat WICS 06		
P7.8	First 23.75m³ pa, meters <= 20mm	m³	3dp
Data Definiti	fon: Total volume discharged at the base tariff for the first 23.75m³ pa <= 20mm.	for me	ters
Processing Rules:			
Field Type:	Input		
Previous Re	ferences: Ofwat WICS P	7.7	

P7.9	Volume over 23.75m³ pa, meters <= 20mm	m³	3dp
Data Definition	on: Total volume discharged at the tariff for volumes above the for meters <=20mm.	e first 23.75m	³ pa
Processing Rules:			
Field Type:	Input		
Previous Ref	Gerences: Ofwat WICS 06	P7.8	
P7.10	Meters of diameter > 20mm	m³	3dp
Data Definition	on: Total volume discharged to measured domestic properties 20mm.	with meters a	above
Processing		with meters a	above
Processing Rules:		with meters a	above
Processing Rules: Field Type:	Input	P7.9	above
Processing Rules: Field Type:	Input Gerences: Ofwat WICS		3dp
Processing Rules: Field Type: Previous Ref	Input Gerences: Ofwat 07 WICS 06 Total	P7.9	
Processing Rules: Field Type: Previous Ref P7.11 Data Definition	Input Gerences: Ofwat 07 WICS 06 Total	P7.9	
Data Definition Processing Rules: Field Type: Previous Refinition Processing Rules: Field Type: Field Type:	Input Gerences: Ofwat 07 WICS 06 Total On: Total volume discharged to household customers on meas	P7.9	

P7.12	<=20mm				£	2dp
Data Definition	being charged for a	rge for household prope a meter size <= 20mm a be the nominal charge to assumptions.	as at Septer	nber of the r	eportir	
Processing Rules:						
Field Type:	Input					
Previous Ref	erences: Ofwat 07		WICS 06	P7	'.11	
						ı
P7.13	>20 <=25mm				£	2dp
Data Definition	being charged for a	rge for household prope a meter size >20mm and s should be the nominal assumptions.	d <= 25mm	as at Septe	mber o	of the
Processing Rules:						
Field Type:	Input					
Previous Ref	erences: Ofwat 07		WICS 06	P7	'.12	
						,
P7.14	>25 <= 40mm				£	2dp
Data Definition: Tariff for household properties billed on a measured basis being charged for a meter size >25mm <=40mm as at September of the reporting year. This should be the nominal charge taking account of any tariff or inflation change assumptions.						
Processing Rules:						
Field Type:	Input					
Previous Ref	erences: Ofwat 07		WICS 06	P7	'.13	

	P7.15	>40 <= 5	0mm					£	2dp
Data Definition: Tariff for household properties billed on a measured basis being classical ameter size >40mm and <= 50mm as at September of the reportion This should be the nominal charge taking account of any tariff or in change assumptions.							ng yea	ar.	
	Processing Rules:								
F	Field Type:	Input							
F	Previous Ref	erences:	Ofwat 07			WICS 06	P7	.14	
	P7.16	First 23.	75m³ pa,	meters of dia	ameter	<= 20r	mm	£/m³	2dp
E	Data Definition		nal charge ta	e first 23.75m³ paking account of				should	be
	Processing Rules:								
F	ield Type:	Input							
F	Previous Ref	erences:	Ofwat 07			WICS 06	P7	.15	
	P7.17	Volume 20mm	over 23.7	5m³ pa, mete	ers of d	liamete	er <=	£/m³	2dp
E	Data Definition: The tariff for volumes above the first 23.75m³ pa for meters <=20mm. This should be the nominal charge taking account of any tariff or inflation change assumptions.								
	Processing Rules:								
F	Field Type:	Input							
Previous References: Ofwat 07 WICS P7.1						7.16			

P7.18	Meters of diameter > 20mm				2dp
Data Definition		above 20mm for report ye count of any tariff or inflat			nal
Processing Rules:					
Field Type:	Input				
Previous Ref	erences: Ofwat 07		WICS 06	P7.17	
P7.19	Fixed charges			£	2dp
Data Definition	on: Revenue from fix measured basis.	ed charges for household	d properties cha	urged on a	
Processing Rules:	the sum product	of lines P7.1 to P7.4 and	lines P7.12 to	P7.15	
Field Type:	Calculated Field				
Previous Ref	erences: Ofwat 07		WICS 06	P7.18	
P7.20	Meters of diam 23.75m³	neter <= 20mm, ann	ual volume	<= ξ	2dp
Data Definition		lumetric charges for hous um for meters up to and i			up to
Processing Rules:	line P7.8 multipli	ed by line P7.16			
Field Type:	Calculated Field				
Previous Ref	erences: Ofwat 07		WICS 06	P7.19	

P7.21	Meters of diameter <= 20mm, annual volume > 23.75m ³	£	2dp
Data Definition	n: Revenue from volumetric charges for household properties for volumetric above the first 23.75m³ pa for meters up to and including 20mm.		
Processing Rules:	P7.9 multiplied by P7.17		
Field Type:	Calculated Field		
Previous Ref	erences: Ofwat WICS P	7.20	
P7.22	Meters of diameter > 20mm	£	2dp
Data Definition	on: Revenue from volumetric charges to household properties with m than 20mm.	eters l	arger
Processing Rules:	P7.10 multiplied by P7.18		
Field Type:	Calculated Field		
Previous Ref	erences: Ofwat WICS P	7.21	
P7.23	Total Revenue	£	2dp
Data Definition	on: Total revenue from household properties supplied on a measured	d basis	-
Processing Rules:	Sum of lines P7.19 to P7.22		
Field Type:	Calculated Field		
Previous Ref	erences: Ofwat WICS P	7.22	